107000060759

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
·				

Office Use Only



600156060196

05/19/09--01033--018 **35.00

Amers

09 JUN -2 AN 9: 0:



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 26, 2009

OSCAR R. AGUILAR, EA. O&P TAX-ACCOUNTING CORP. 11890 SW 8TH ST, PH #5 MIAMI, FL 33184

SUBJECT: BAPC ELECTRONICS, INC.

Ref. Number: P07000060759

We have received your document for BAPC ELECTRONICS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must have original signatures.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6892.

Tina Roberts Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 709A00017672

SECRETARY OF STATE TALL AHASSEE, FLORIOA

2009 JUH - 2 AM 8: 00

MECHALL

District Co. Also DO DOV 0000 m H 1 1 0001

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section
Division of Corporations

Amendment Section

P.O. Box 6327

Division of Corporations

Tallahassee, FL 32314

NAME OF CORPORATION: BAPC Electronics, Inc.					
DOCUMENT NUMBER: P07000060759					
The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are	submitted for filing.				
Please return all correspondence concerning this m	natter to the following:				
Oscar R. Aguilar, EA. (Name	of Contact Person)				
O&P Tax-Accounting Corp.					
(Fil	rm/ Company)				
11890 SW 8th Street, PH #5	(Address)				
Miami, FL 33184					
	tate and Zip Code)				
For further information concerning this matter, please	se call:				
Oscar R. Aguilar, EA.	at 305-223-4747				
(Name of Contact Person)		Daytime Telephone Number)			
Enclosed is a check for the following amount made	payable to the Florida Departme	ent of State:			
X \$35 Filing Fee \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status			
Sertificate of Status	(Additional copy is	Certified Copy			
	enclosed)	(Additional Copy is enclosed)			
Mailing Address	Street Address				

Amendment Section

Clifton Building

Division of Corporations

2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

FILED

09 JUN -2 AM 9:02

SECRETARY OF STATE

BAPC Electronics, Inc.

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

P07000060759		
	Number of Corporation (if known)	
fursuant to the provisions of section 607.100 ollowing amendment(s) to its Articles of Income		orporation adopts the
. If amending name, enter the new name	e of the corporation:	
he new name must be distinguishable and ncorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "lico". A professional corporation name must association," or the abbreviation "P.A."	nc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp," "Ir	nc," or
. <u>Enter new principal office address, if a</u> Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STR</u>		
. <u>Enter new mailing address, if applicab</u> (Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OF</u>		
. If amending the registered agent and/ new registered agent and/or the new re	or registered office address in Florida, egistered office address:	, enter the name of the
Name of New Registered Agent:	O&P Tax-Accounting Corp.	
New Registered Office Address:	11890 SW 8th Street, Penthouse #5 (Florida street address)	_

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

BAPC Electronics, Inc.

26-021915

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being
removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
<u>D</u>	Berardo A. Pucci	7835 LAKESIDE BLVD. #961 BOCA RATON, FL 33434	Add Remove
			Add Remove
			Add Remove
_	ng or adding additional Articles, enter cha		
The entity's Pre-	sident remains the same as follows:		
Name:	CHALLOUT BEZE, MARLENE D		
Address:	7835 LAKESIDE BLVD. #961, BOCA RATOR	N, FL 33434.	
provision	ndment provides for an exchange, reclass s for implementing the amendment if not oplicable, indicate N/A)		
	Dama 0	-40	·

В	APC Electronics, Inc.			26-0219158 ATX1		
The	The date of each amendment(s) adoption: March 31, 2009.					
Effo	ctive date if <u>applicable</u> :		March 31, 2000			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ctivo date n <u>appineable</u> .	(no more than 90 day	March 31, 2009. s after amendment file date)			
Ado	ption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK	ONE)			
X	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.					
			areholders through voting groups. The up entitled to vote separately on the an			
	"The number of vote	es cast for the amendm	ent(s) was/were sufficient for approva	al		
	by					
		(voting group)				
	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.					
	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.					
	Dated	5/1/2009	·····			
			or other officer – if directors or officers hav			
		selected, by an incorpora	tor – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, at fiduciary)	or other court		
		MARLENE D. CHALL	OUT BEZE or printed name of person signing)			
		(.,,,,,	er printed hame er percent digning)			
		President		N =		
			(Title of person signing)			